## RECEIVED

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY – DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEAS

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

NFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

Operator: License #	3842		API No. 15 - 135-24349-0000
Name:	LARSON OPERATING O A DIVISION OF LARSON		County: NESS
Address:	562 WEST HIGHWAY 4		APP N2 SE NW Sec19 _ Twp18 _ S. R26 _ □ East ⊠ West
City/State/Zip:	OLMITZ, KS 67564-856	1	1510 feet from NORTH Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	\	- VCC	feet from WEST Line of Section
Operator Contact Perso	n: TOM LARSON	27 2105	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone:	(620) 653-7368	JUL 6- 1	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name:	SOUTHWIND DRILLING	, INC. ONFIDEN	ease Name: MCLEISH Well #: 1-19
_icense:		60 64 40	Field Name: LAMOREE NORTH
Wellsite Geologist:	PAT BALTHAZAR		Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI
Designate Type of Com	pletion:		Elevation: Ground:2650' Kelly Bushing:2660'
X New Well	Re-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 4629' Plug Back Total Depth: 4629'
X Oil	SWDSIOW	Temp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Fee
Gas	ENHR SIGW		Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Dry	Other (Core, WSW, Expl	., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2000 Fee
f Workover/Re-entry: 0	Old Well Info as follows:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2000'
Operator:			feet depth to SURFACE w/ 125 250 sx cmt
Well Name:		MANUFACTURE CONTRACTOR	
Original Comp. Date: _	Original To	otal Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan  ACTI WHA
Deepening	Re-perf.	Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  4-20-07
Plug Back	Plu	ug Back Total Depth	Chloride content16000 ppm Fluid volume600 bbls
Commingled	Docket No		Dewatering method usedALLOWED TO DRY
Dual Completion	Docket No		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or E	Enhr.?) Docket No		Operator Name:
			Lease Name: License No.:
4/5/2005 Spud Date or	4/13/2005 Date Reached TD	5/11/2005 Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R 🗆 East 🗆 West
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An o	original and two copies of	this information shall be filed w	vith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Carol Parson	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: SECRETARY/TREASURER Date: 7/27/2005	If Denied, Yes □ Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>27TH</u> day of <u>JULY</u> ,	Wireline Log Received
20 <u>05</u> .	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Subra for duca	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 5/5/2008	

DEBRA J. LUDWIG
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 5/5/2008

Operator Name: _	A DIVISION				NC.	Le	ease Name:	MCL	EISH		Well #:	1-19	
Sec. 19	Twp18	S. R.	26	_ 🗆 🗉	ast⊠We	st Co	ounty:	NES	S Property				
tool open and clos	ed, flowing ar as to surface t	nd shut-in p est, along	ressures,	whether s	hut-in pres	sure reached	d static level,	hydrost	atic pressur	drill stem tests giving es, bottom hole temp of all Electric Wirelin	erature, flu	id recovery,	
Drill Stem Tests Ta		⊠	Yes	□ No	)	⊠ Log		Forma	tion (Top), [	Depth and Datum		☐ Sample	
Sample Sent to Ge	eological Surv	ey 🗆	Yes	⊠ No	,	Name ANHYDF				Top 203	9	Datum +621	
Cores Taken			Yes	⊠ No	,	B ANHYI HEEBNE				206 396	8	+594 -1308	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	)		Yes	□ No	o	L-KC B-KC MARMA <sup>T</sup> PAWNE				400 436 438 445	9 9	-1346 -1709 -1729 -1799	
List All E. Logs Ru	DUAL COMF	. INDUCTIO . COMP PO P SONIC ORESISTI	DROSITY		1. 1. 2. 3. 4. 4.	FT SCOT CHERON MISS DO TD	TT KEE SH			451 454 462 462	8 0 2	-1858 -1880 -1962 -1969	
				ING RECO		☐ New	_	sed					
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled		asing	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	or, surface,	Type of Cement	, produc	# Sacks Used	Type and	d Percent A	dditives	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/	/8"	20#	251'	CLASS A	4		170	2% GEL, 3% CC			
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1	/2"	15.5#	4624'	SMD			150	1/4#/SK FLOCELE			
				,		EA-2			100	10% SALT, 5% CA   HALAD-1	LSEAL, 5#/	SK GILS, 1/2%	
				AD	DITIONAL	CEMENTING	G/SQUEEZE	RECO	RD				
Purpose:		De Top	epth Bottom		Туре	pe of Cement # Sacks Used			Type and	d Percent A	dditives		
Perforate X Protect Ca		SURF	2000	SMD	SMD				125	1/4#/SK FLOCELE			
Plug Back Plug Off Z													
Shots per Foot	1	FORATION Specify Foo									rd Depth		
	NONE - OPI	EN HOLE	4624-29				NONE - N	NATURA	<b>AL</b>				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •								***************************************		-01	77 - 11000 - 11000 - 11000	
		·		····									
						·							
TUBING RECORD	)	Size 2-	3/8"	Set At 4587		acker At	Liner Rur		Yes	⊠ No			
Date of First, Resu	ımed Product	ion, SWD o	or Enhr.	Produci	ng Method						***************************************	***************************************	
Estimated Product	5/12/05 ion	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	1. 4	lcf W		⊠ Bbls.	Pumping	Gas Lift	r	er (Explain)	
Per 24 Hours		58		Gas	0	VV	ater E	JUIS.	G 6	as-Oii Hatio 0		Gravity 37	
Disposition of Gas						METHOD	OF COMPL	ETION			F	Production Interval	
☐ Vented ☐  If vented, sub-	Sold mit ACO-18.)	☐ Use	ed on Lea	se	⊠Ор	en Hole	☐ Perf.		Oually Comp	o. Comming	led	4624-29'	
	/				☐ Oth	ner <i>(Specify)</i>	-				-	**************************************	

	ALLI	ED	CEMI	ENTIN	IG C	<b>∩., I</b> I	<b>VÇ</b> IRI	17201 GINIA /
REMIT TO P.O. RUS	WIN IULIVII		•				ICE POINT:	O I I U I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
DATE 4-5-0	SEC. 9 TW	VP. R	ANGE 26	CALLED OUT		LOCATION	JOB START 3:30pm	JOB FINISH
LEASE M'Leu		19 L	OCATION No.	so city.		4 N 3/4 W	COUNTY	STATE S
OLD OR NEW)	Circle one)			7.500			KAA	*
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB			l Pres	OWNER	₹		JUL 2 7 20	
HOLE SIZE	12/4	T.D.	255	CEMEN	VТ		DNFIDEN	TIAL
CASING SIZE	8 3/8	DEPT1			NT ORDERI	∃D ~~@	JIVI ILIV	I I/\L
TUBING SIZE		DEPT				3%cc 6	2/H. O	
DRILL PIPE		DEPT	Н					
TOOL		DEPT						
PRES. MAX		MININ			on_ <i>170</i>	ef.	@ <u><b>8,30</b></u>	1,411.00
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT	IN CCC		JOINT	POZMI	X		_@	
PERFS. 7	IN CSG.	5		GEL	3/	ef	@ 13.00	39.00
DISPLACEMEN	T 153	1/2		CHLOR ASC		set.	@ <u>36.00</u>	180,00
				ASC			_ @ _	William I and the second secon
	EQUIPN	IEN I			R	ECEIVE		
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTER.	4.00	Elshour		11	JL 2 9 2005		
# 224	HELPER	Bu	~~	*****		//		
BULK TRUCK					KC	C WICHI		
# 260	DRIVER	Sto	بعب		•		@	
BULK TRUCK #	DDIVED			Bu				
#	DRIVER	**************************************		HANDL	ING /	18W	@ <u>I.SO</u>	267.00
					GE <b>20</b>	17824		195.80
	REMAI	RKS:				•	TOTAL	2092.80
	used a	0#						
Circ 85	8 w/re	s pu	mp			SERVIO	CE .	
mux cen	mty des	pps	mg w/15%	z <i>BB</i> . ———		The state of the s		
cent of	tion Ci	10 m			OF JOB		·	
*****					RUCK CHA			625a0
	111				FOOTAGE		_@	
			Thanks		GE <u>20</u>		<u>@ 450</u>	40.00
				***************************************	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. @ @	
				is non-			@	
CHARGE TO:	Larran	0000		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
		-					TOTAL	715.00
CITY	STATE	!	71D					
	OIMIL		Z.I.F		PLUC	G & FLOAT	<b>EQUIPMEN</b>	Г
				1.6	OI D			
				MANIFO	OLD 8 Top U	1-0-	.@	
To Allied Ceme	enting Co. Inc.			1022	ropu	COU.	@ <b>5</b> \$.@	53.00
You are hereby		nt come	iting agricus					
and furnish cem	reguesica to re	nt contel er to acci	st owner or		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

You contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE Davyl Krien

MANIFOLD	@	
MANIFOLD	@ <b>.5</b> S.4	10 SS.000
		-
	@	
	@	
		•
	TOT	AL <u>SS.00</u>
TAX	*******	
TOTAL CHARGE		
DISCOUNT	IF P	AID IN 30 DAYS

DARRYL KRIER PRINTED NAME



CHARGE TO:  LACSOL  ADDRESS	OPERATUS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

TICKET
Nº 8240

		C	ITY, STATE,	STATE, ZIP CODE									[ <del></del>			
Services, Ir													PAG	Ε 1	OF 1	
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. ALSS COXXVS	/ELL/PROJECT NO.		LE	EASE COUNTY/PARISH			STA	TE	CITY DATE IOWNE					<u> </u>	3	
	J- \9	TDACT			Mcletch Ness			Z.	4-14-05 SAME							
	SERVICE SALES			3. I.A	RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED					I DELIVEDED TO						
	ELL TYPE		WE	JOHO DRUG. VIA					LOCA WELL PERMIT			14/5				
4. REFERRAL LOCATION IN	011			DEVELOPMENT 51/2" LONGSTRENG					WELL FERMIT	NO.		- 1	SECUL VS- IW, WOULD THE			(Mariana and Andreas
REFERRAL LOCATION IN	IVOICE INSTRUCTIO	ONS										1150	SCA R	<u>1 W</u>	الت للاعلم ر	-
PRICE SECONDARY R		A	CCOUNTING	3												2 CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
REFERENCE PART NU	MBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	•
575		1		<u> </u>	MILEAGE # 104				25	mo			2	00	ne	100 —
\$78		1			PUMP SERVERE				1	308	4624	اسي	1250			
221		ı			htwo kci				2	GAL	1027	1		: 1	1250	
281		ı			MUSEUSH								19	00		100
					11001 C0311			$\dashv$	<u></u>	GAL		i - +		65	<u> </u>	$i\infty$
										<del>                                     </del>		$\vdash \downarrow$		$\vdash \downarrow$		<u> </u>
				<u> </u>											0	<u> </u>
RECEI	+ RECEIVED						***								ġ.	l <u>l                                      </u>
JUL 29	7016															7
															DN	
KCC WI	CHIIA	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												ZZ	
								T								·' —
<b>LEGAL TERMS</b> : Customer hereby	acknowledges	and	agrees to					SUR	VEY	AGR	EE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE			- B	
the terms and conditions on the reve	erse side hereof	whic	h include,		REMIT PAY	MENT TO:			PERFORMED		DEGIDEL	AGREE	PAGE TOTA		,	<u> </u>
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, F	RELEASE, IND	DEMN	<b>VITY</b> , and	١			WITHOUT BE WE UNDERS	TOOL	AND	+-		+	11	1	1688	<u> 100</u>
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.					SWIFT SER	VICES INC	OUR SERVICE	E WA	S	+		ļ	ا	2		5
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMI TART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	ER'S AGENT PRIOR	ТО		7			PERFORME	O WITH	HOUT DELAY?				subtota		<u>3550</u>	
/						OX 466	AND PERFOI	RMED NS	IE EQUIPMENT JOB				1		5236	100
ATE SIGNED TIME	SIGNED		<b>W</b>	4	NESS CITY	, KS 67560	SATISFACTO	RILY?	? ED WITH OUR S	- 1	?	<u></u>	Messax C	3 7 <sub>4</sub>	177	129
4-14-05	0300		A.M.			8-2300			☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL		Γ, , , , ,	
1								CUST	FOMER DID NO	T WISH T	O RESPOND		1 1- 1			105
WIFT OPERATOR	CUSTOMER	ACCE	PTANCE	PROVA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknow	vledges receip	t of th	ie materials an	d servic	es listed on th	nis ticket.				
WIFT OPERATOR WASE WASE														4	Thank?	You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, K\$ 67560 Off: 785-798-2300

## TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET

8240 No.

3550,66

	N	Vess City, KS 6	57560					9
Sexuize PRICE	es, Inc.	Off: 785-798-	-2300	CUSTOMER CARSON OPERATOR	MCLEISH	1-19	DATE 4-14-05	PAGE OF 2
PHICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC ACC	NTING T DE TIME				UNIT	AMOUNT
325				STA MAND COLUMN				
330		+;+-		STANDARD CEMENT	100,277		7 50	75000
276		+++-	++-	SLOPT MULTI- DESCRY STANDED		<del> </del>	10/25	1537 50=
<u> </u>		+++-	++-	FLOCELE	38 85		1 00	3800
		+++-		GILOUITE	500 (25)		35	175,00
283		44—		SALT	<u> </u>		ריו	85,00
284		111-		CALSEAL	ح اعلانه	500 les	28.00	1
286				HALAD-1	47 035	1 1	5150	
							7	
					<del>                                     </del>		+ +	
					+	<del></del>	+	
		11	++-				+	8
	RECENT	+	++-				<del>                                     </del>	
	"" CEINED	++-	++-			<u> </u>		TEX
	RECEIVED JUL 2 9 2005 CC WICHITA		++-			<u> </u>		H 20
	KCC MICHIE							
	TOMITA	++-						
								Service S
							1	
							+	<del>, ф</del>
					+	<del></del>	+	<del>- 1</del>
					+	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>	1944 (0000000
		++-	++-		<del></del>		<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>
			++-			<del>-  </del>		200
	<del></del>	++-						
	<del> </del>	++					i	amana consessado
281		111-		SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	250	110	275,00
८८८	<u></u>			MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES 25925	TON MILES		190	
					3	0.000		291166
•						CONTIN	NUATION TOTAL	3550 KL

JOBLOG CONFIDENTIAL SWIFT Services, Inc. ORIGINA PATE 4-14-05 PAGE CUSTOMER OPELARLIG JOB TYPE LOJGSTRENG 1-19 MCLEESH PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI)
UBING CASING VOLUME (BBL)XGAL CHART NO. TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS C TUBING 0230 LOSTEDA LO TN- 4629 TP- 4629 55- 41.05 SETE 4624 51/2 #/FT 15.5 PORT COURLE 2002' 0400 BREAK CIRCULATION 600 DROP BALL - SET PAUSESHOC 0500 OSIS 12 42x PUMP SOO GAL MUSPIUSH 5 425 pump 20 BBLS KCL FLUSH 10 0517 - PWG RH - MH 0542 66 450 MX COMUT 120 SKS SMD e 11.2 APG 12 30 SKS SMD e 12.5 PPG 24 100 SKS SA-2 = 15.4 PPG 0603 WASH OUT PUMP - LEDGE 0604 REIGASE LATCH DOLL PLUG 6/2 0607 0 DESAACE PLUG 61/2 106 1050 0623 1950 PLUG BOWN - PST UP WATCH END PLUG 109.2 062S RELEASE PST - HELD OK RECEINED QU- HEAW 0000 JOB COMPLETE KCC WICHITA

THANK YOU

WAWE, DUSTY, BRETT



CHARGE TO:	OLSTAG340	
ADDRESS	Or College	
CITY STATE ZIP CO		

TICKET

Nº 8288

•

Services, Inc.																		
SERVICE LOCATIONS	ú.	WELL/PROJECT NO.		LEA	SE			COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY			DAT	E	IOWN	IER C	=
1. NESS COXI	V3	1-19			M	CLETSH		36A)		Xs					4-28-05 SAME			
2.		TICKET TYPE CON						RIG NAME/NO.		CHIDDED	DELIVERED TO ORDI				RDER NO.			
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE	FAIT	STUB TH	TRUCKUC VIA VIA CT WELL CATEGORY  JOB PURPOSE					LOAT			mental and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second an					
4.		OPL		1	DEVEROAMET COMET PORT COME					WELL PERMIT		i	ELL LOCATION					
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTI	ONS		WEV	report.		must poet couse	·		L	*****		138	elle 1	war.	2 NO LTHE	
PRICE	OF COMPANY	/ DEPENDANCE:	<del>i .</del>	00011117711							-						Francis	157 <u>6</u>
PEFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ Number	LOC	ACCT	DF			DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
<u>575</u> .			1			MILEAGE # 10	4				30	mE			3	50	90	$\infty$
577			1			Pump Steve	Œ				1	2.0B			750	8		00
105			1			PORT COURS	opc.	tool			+	202			<u> </u>	eo	400	ı
																		1
330			١			SWEFT MUC	12-25	ADDING YOU			125	ديد				25	1281	25
วาь			)			FLOCELE	·				56	œ5				00	56	00
<u>581</u>			1			SERVEZE CHA	<u> </u>	mt			225	SVS				10		SO
<u>583</u>	NEA-			-		DENNEC					22326	دع	334.89	M		190	301	:
	KECE	EIVED														•		
	JUL 2	9 2005													S			<u> </u>
	KCC WI	ПСШТА										l 				1 9		
	L				<u> </u>										PAGE TOT			<u> </u>
LEGAL TERMS:						DEMIT		ALNIT TO.			RVEY	AGI	REE DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	DACE TO		30/26	D
the terms and con						KEIVIII	PAT	MENT TO:		EQUIPMEN OUT BREAK	FPERFORMED (DOWN?		Ī		PAGE IUI	1 g	3/2/26 3/36	
but are not limited			DEM	NITY, and	1				WE U	NDERSTOO OUR NEEL	D AND					у. 26.	Cartain Cartai	m 40,000
LIMITED WARR						SWIFT S	SER	VICES, INC.	OUR S	SERVICE W	AS	$\dashv$			1 "			11)
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE	JSTOMER OR CUST ELIVERY OF GOODS	OMER'S AGENT PRIC	R TO								THOUT DELAY? THE EQUIPMEN		1	-	ine (	Co.	Constant	F
-	70 1	<del> </del>		/				X 466			THE EQUIPMEN D JOB				5,3	01	70	<del>-</del> 87
X DATE SIGNED	1,	IME CICNIED		D 114	_	NESS (	CITY,	KS 67560		FACTORIL OU SATISI	IED WITH OUR	SERVIC		1	5,3	16	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	T.
<u> </u>		IME SIGNED		13 <del>3 A.M.</del> 133€ P.M.		78	5-79	8-2300			☐ YES		□ NO	<del></del>	TOTAL		2797	100
											STOMER DID NO						2171	$\perp^{\cup \infty}$
SWIFT OPERATOR		CUSTOME	R ACC		OF MA		RVICES	The customer hereby ackn	owledges	receipt of	the materials a	nd servi	ces listed on t	his ticket.				
WAUE	Wash		-							*			(				Thank?	You!

JOBLOG SWIFT Services, Inc. ORIGINATE 4-28-05 JOB TYPE MCLEZSH CHT PORT COUR LARSON OPERATURE PRESSURE (PSI) CHART NO. VOLUME (BBL) GAL) PUMPS RATE (BPM) **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS** TIME TUBING CASING LOTALDA ho 1215 23/8×5/2 PORT COMAZ = 2000' 1245 1250 PST TEST - HELD OPEN DORT COULLE 1250 1252 23/4 2 350 3774SI TUG 33/4 69 max 125 sxs smb 1/4#/FLOSSLE 1255 500 61/2 3 1318 200 DESAME COYUN 1323 1250 CLOSE PORT COUSE - PSETEST - HELD 21/2 20 RUJ 3 370 CORELINE CISAN 1340 300 CORCLARED 10 SES CONCUT TO POT WASH UP TRUCK AUL TOOL 1430 JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAWG BUSIT BESTT RECEIVED IUL 2 9 2005 KCC WICHITA